## 2780,9920 INDEMNITY AGREEMENT.

## INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

- 1. Whereas, (name of company) has agreed to be and has been accepted as a member of (name of Group Self-Insurer).
- 2. Whereas, (name of company) has agreed to be bound by all of the provisions of the Minnesota Workers' Compensation Act and all Rules promulgated thereunder.
- 3. Whereas, that (name of company) has agreed to be bound by the bylaws or plan of operation and all amendments thereto of (name of Group Self-Insurer).
- 4. Whereas, that (name of company) has agreed to be jointly and severally liable for all claims and expenses of all the members of (name of Group Self-Insurer) arising in any fund year in which (name of company) is a member of the group. Provided that if (name of company) is not a member for the full year, it shall be only liable for a pro rata share of that liability.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the (name of company) and (name of group self-insurer) have caused this indemnity agreement to be executed by its authorized officers:

Group Self-Insurer's Name	Company Name
By:	By:
Date:	Date:
Statutory Authority: MS s 176 181	

Statutory Authority: MS s 176.181

**Published Electronically:** September 14, 2007